DATE
11/30/2022

Dobrich zone B proposal

DESCRIPTION

New pavement for Area B

Pavement work

Building The Flex ~(2,400 square meters)
Digging underground and constructing
Manufacturing the Gravity turbine
Planting new trees

Replacing trees

Interactive solar panels (54 square meters)
Playground equipment

Kiosk construction

Bench replacement

AMOUNT

500,000.00

200,000.00

1,254,000.00

832,000.00

300,000.00

234,000.00

75,000.00

153,000.00

50,000.00

75,000.00

54,400.00

3,727,400.00



