Dobrich zone B proposal

DATE 11/30/2022

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
New pavement for Area B	€ 500,000.00
Pavement work	€ 200,000.00
Building The Flex ~(2,400 square meters)	€ 1,254,000.00
Digging underground and constructing	€ 832,000.00
Manufacturing the Gravity turbine	€ 300,000.00
Planting new trees	€ 234,000.00
Replacing trees	€ 75,000.00
Interactive solar panels (54 square meters)	€ 153,000.00
Playground equipment	€ 50,000.00
Kiosk construction	€ 75,000.00
Bench replacement	€ 54,400.00
	€ 3,727,400.00